

CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST DONATES \$10,000 TO FEEDING SAN DIEGO AS PART OF THE ANNUAL SAN DIEGO GIVES CAMPAIGN

CB&T's gift will provide 20,000 meals to San Diegans in need

SAN DIEGO – (September 22, 2022) – California Bank & Trust (CB&T), one of California's leading banks with over 80 branches across the state, announced today that they donated \$10,000 to Feeding San Diego as part of the annual San Diego Gives Campaign, which was held September 8, 2022. The gift will help fight hunger in the region, providing 20,000 meals to San Diegans in need.

The money donated by CB&T allowed Feeding San Diego to match every dollar donation up to \$10,000 during the 24-hour campaign, resulting in a total of \$1,077,326 raised. Feeding San Diego provides more than 35 million meals every year to children, families, seniors, college students, military families, veterans, people facing homelessness, and other underserved populations. They are the only Feeding America member in the region and distribute meals in partnership with 370 local charities, schools, faith communities, meal sites and food pantries.

"California Bank & Trust is proud to support Feeding San Diego and their efforts to combat food insecurity in the County," said Eric Ellingsen, president and CEO at CB&T. "We were pleased to join in the community effort and do our part to help the success and impact of the annual San Diego Gives campaign."

This year, Feeding San Diego was one of 327 organizations participating in San Diego Gives—which was nearly 3 times last year's participation at 120 non-profits. While the campaign is technically held over one day, San Diego Gives keeps their donation portal open with the aim of reaching their projected goal. To donate, visit the San Diego Gives website.

Support for San Diego Gives is one focus of CB&T's extensive community outreach. Those interested in reading about how CB&T is committed to building a strong California can visit www.calbanktrust.com. Connect with CB&T on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.

About California Bank & Trust (CB&T): CB&T has been helping Californians and their businesses grow and prosper for nearly 70 years. A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. (NASDAQ: ZION), CB&T has been voted "Best Bank" by the *San Diego Union Tribune* for eleven consecutive years, and "Best Commercial Bank" for eight years in a row. Readers of *The Orange County Register* have also voted CB&T as the county's "Best Bank" for seven consecutive years; and the

group has consistently won the Greenwich Excellence Awards for achievement in Middle-Market and Small Business. Its experienced and professional bankers are backed by major resources yet maintain local decision-making authority and regional market and industry expertise. Each is committed to providing clients with valuable economic insights and connecting them with the beneficial business relationships they need in order to succeed. To learn more, visit www.calbanktrust.com.

Media Contact:

Chris Clemens KCD PR cclemens@kcdpr.com (801) 824-0032